City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: May 27, 2008 Agenda Date Requested: June 5, 2008

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Business License, Development Services

Subject Title: Action to approve a packaged liquor license for Ranji S Cheema, (liquor manager: Ranji S Cheema) dba Capital City Liquor, located at 1511 N Carson St, Carson City.

Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board.

Type of Action Requested:

() Resolution	() Ordinance
(X) Formal Action/Motion	() Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (X) No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a packaged liquor license for Ranji S Cheema, (liquor manager: Ranji S Cheema) dba Capital City Liquor, located at 1511 N Carson St, Carson including the Non-Refundable Investigation Fee of \$500.00, the Original New Application Fee of \$1000.00, and the Liquor License Per Quarter Fee of \$200.00. Additionally, all sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education class within three months of the business opening.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13((1).

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or

2) Deny

Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff's Office

2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Prepared By: Lena E. Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

Reviewed By		
(Development Services Director) (City Manager) (District Attorney's Office) (Sheriff)	Date:	127/08
Board Action Taken:		
Motion:		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)		

CITY OF CARSON CITY

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6 Carson City, NV 89703
(775)887-2105 fax (775)887-2202

Full Name of Applicar	nt(s) RANJI	S CHE	EMA	Liq. Lic# <u>CS-257/6</u>		
Corporate Name	RAN					
Fictitious Firm Name	CAPITAL	- CITY L	LOUOR	Date Filed		
Business Location 1	SIL AL CARS	on of co	UV Busine	ess Phone 775-841-3500		
Mailing Address	SAME !	+BOYE	\$ 9.70 Home	ess Phone 775-841-3500 e Phone 209-321-9013		
e-mail Address						
Date Liquor Sales will	start?		_Management	Agreement on File? Fending		
Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply) Full bar liquor sales Packaged Liquor Dining room w/full liquor Packaged beer & wine			☐ Wholesa☐ Manufac☐ Addition	☐ Dining room w/beer & wine ☐ Wholesaler ☐ Manufacturer ☐ Additional Bar(s) @ location (#) ☐ Combo Packaged & on-premise liquor license		
RANJI S CH	ners or corporate off EEMA 15	icers below: 11 N CARSON	u st car.	SON UTY NV 87701 Phone # UK 10N, CA 9520L		
Name & Title	10015-0	Address		Phone #		
tome address:	1861 FORE	CAST WA	y 570	CK TON CA95 LOL		
Name & Title		Address		Phone #		
Name & Title	*****	Address		Phone #		
Are you familiar with Have you ever obtaine				where?		
Non-Refundable Inves Original New . Liquor License	tigation Fee \$ Application Fee \$ Per Quarter \$	500°C I 1,000°C 0 200°C 1	Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid	April 30, 2008 April 30, 2008 April 30, 2008		
<u>CERTIFICATION:</u> I he understand that this liq	ereby certify that the quor license, if appro approval by the Liq	above information	n is correct to ansferred to a er understand	the best of my knowledge and belief. I my other person or to any other I the investigation period may be forty-		
Signature	autit C	heema	Date	4/30/08		
·						
Witnessed by:	& Tan Mare	nyi	Date Ap	n1 30, 2008		
		ERIFF'S DEPART 01 E Musser St. C (775)887-2020	arson City, N	ONLY ====================================		
Date Applicant Finger	orinted	Bv		File #		
				File #		
Date Applicant Finger		By	· · · · 	File #		